REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 9

*********Counties********

Scott

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Scott County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Bettendorf

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1996
1999
2002
2004
2010
2015

Crow Creek Park land acquisition

Pigeon Creek Park development

Crow Creek Park quarry restoration
Pigeon Creek Park development

Field Sike greenway and park

Forest Grove Road- park land acquisition
Forest Grove Park phase 1 forest area

Recipient: City of Davenport

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1993
1998
2001
2006
2008
2009
2014

Duck Creek Parkway

Davenport Riverfront Trail extension
Centennial Park riverfront walkway
Nahant Marsh

Goose Creek recreational path
Sunderbruch Park trail expansion
Sunderbruch Park improvements
River Heritage Park

Recipient: City of Walcott

FY
FY

2008
2009

County Conservation

Walcott Recreation Trail and Nature Park
Walcott Recreation Trail and Nature Park
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations

$74,000

$150,000
$150,000
$116,190
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000

$300,000
$225,000
$65,000
$112,000
$72,115
$26,986
$51,975
$300,000

$74,900
$75,000
$2,243,166

$49,323
$9,086
$68,556
$12,415
$6,121
$33,687
$4,917
$27,246
$25,477
$4,288
$4,587
$27,175
$5,527
$31,630
$34,707
$6,054
$5,992



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$34,876
$32,293
$5,785
$6,695
$37,338
$6,759
$37,706
$4,680
$25,841
$183
$1,005
$31,122
$6,782
$36,958
$6,705
$38,424
$7,007
$6,901
$37,652
$52,326
$9,627
$60,753
$11,130
$10,858
$59,012
$51,393
$9,148
$7,362
$40,374
$6,893
$37,603
$52,382
$9,848
$51,389
$9,653
$51,691
$9,684
$53,165
$9,711
$7,296
$39,632
$32,545
$6,125
$39,081
$7,421



FY 2021 Per population allocations
FY 2021 Per county allocations
FY 2022 Per population allocations
FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations

Recipient: Scott County Conservation Board

FY 1994  Wapsipinicon River Conservation Area
FY 1998 Wapsipinicon River Conservation Area
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Bishop’s House Inn
FY 1990 Bishop’s House exterior rehabilitation

Recipient: Bushman/Reyhons Financial Group
FY 1991 Overview mansion restoration - Davenport

Recipient: City of Davenport

FY 1995 Reconstruct front porch, LeClaire House
FY 1997 Antoine LeClaire House restoration
FY 2000 Antoine LeClaire House restoration
FY 2002 Antoine LeClaire House restoration

Recipient: County Historic Preservation Society
FY 1990 Antoine LeClaire House restoration

FY 1991 Antoine LeClaire House restoration

Recipient: Davenport Fire Antique Restoration Soc
FY 1994 Catalog, copy, & store photo collection

Recipient: Davenport Historic Pres. Comm.
FY 2015 Hamburg Historic District

Recipient: Davenport Public Library
FY 1990 Historical photographs
FY 1992 Historic maps & plans preserve & catalog
FY 2001 Panoramic negative preservation
FY 2009 Microfilming Scott county minutes

Recipient: Elizabeth Turner Platt
FY 2005 Jacob Suiter House in LeClaire

Recipient: Fairmount Cemetery Association
FY 2014 Preserving the Fairmount Cemetery Cremat

Recipient: Family Museum of Arts, Science Found.

$39,033
$7,291
$38,232
$7,157
$38,865
$7,168

$26,950
$30,000
$1,652,298

$36,500

$6,776

$10,000
$25,000
$2,500

$20,000

$46,000
$20,000

$1,800

$15,895

$9,584

$10,675
$16,295
$12,761

$15,000

$11,638



FY 1998  Staff support - collection stabilization

Recipient: Figge Art Museum
FY 2014 Grant Wood archive preservation project

Recipient: First Presbyterian Church of Davenport
FY 2007 Rehab of Kirkwood Street landing
FY 2022 Restoration and conservation of historic sta

Recipient: Forest Grove School Preservation
FY 2015 Phase 2 rehabilitation work

Recipient: Friends of Art & Davenport Museum of Art
FY 1990 Grant Wood at home

Recipient: Friends of Davenport Public Library
FY 2021 Digitizing media from Bix Beiderbecke mus

Recipient: Friends of MLK, Inc.

FY 2023 Phase | ilntensive -level survey of historic building

Recipient: Gateway Redevelopment Group
FY 2005 Jipp Grocery in Davenport

Recipient: German American Heritage Center
FY 1996 Restore German American Heritage Center
FY 2000 Replace storefront of Heritage Center
FY 2010 Interactive historical exhibits

Recipient: John E. Bushman Il
FY 1993 Overview mansion restoration - Davenport

Recipient: Judith Belfer
FY 1991 Restoration of Hillside
FY 2007 Foundation restoration for Hillside
FY 2010 Boiler replacement

Recipient Licandro Management LLC
FY 2022  John Hiller building south section wall R3

Recipient: One Eighty
FY 2019 Bell tower repairs to the historic St. Joseph

Recipient: Palmer College of Chiropractic
FY 1991 Repair plaster ceiling at 1000 Brady St.
FY 1991 Cataloging B.J. Palmer papers
FY 1993  Microfilm chiropractor & fountainhead

Recipient: Patti Sanderson and Carl Grail Jr.
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$10,500

$9,431

$26,000
$29,959

$33,000

$6,814

$14,847

$26,710

$5,500

$25,000
$20,000
$23,909

$15,000

$20,000
$25,000
$26,016

$30,000

$46,354

$15,000
$14,988
$4,410



FY 1991 Charles Biederbeck House

Recipient: Princeton Days, Inc.
FY 2009 Rehabilitation of community building

Recipient: Putnam Museum of History and Science

FY 1990 Field Research: lowa’s eastern border

FY 1990 Replace windows for collection preservation
FY 1991 Analysis, cataloging, storing photo collection
FY 1991 Bix and beyond: music in the Quad Cities

FY 1992 Nitrate negative collection reproduction

FY 1992 Music in Quad Cities: living traditions

FY 1993 Collections management

FY 1998 Preserve early historic manuscripts

FY 1999 Preserve & secure historical collection

FY 2000 Preserve free studio collection

FY 2004 Map collection storage

FY 2005 Lantern slide collection storage

FY 2006 Collections management

FY 2008 Conservation of steamboat figurehead

FY 2014 Conservation and exhibition of Isaac Wethe
FY 2015 Expansion of collection

FY 2023  Enhancing history through the filmmaker's
FY 2023 The vault

Recipient: Ranzow, LLC, Davenport
FY 2001 Ranzow House roof & exterior repairs

Recipient: Rebecca and William McCarley
FY 2010 Exterior/ energy updates, Robert’s House

Recipient: Robert and Margaret Rapsilber
FY 1991 Christie’s Restaurant ext. renovation

Recipient: Robert E. Lage
FY 2006 Sod House roof replacement

Recipient: Sacred Heart Cathedral

FY 2017 Preserving and restoring Sacred Heart Cathedral

Recipient: Scott County Library System
FY 2017 N Scott Press newspaper preservation

FY 2023  History of the North Scott Community School

Recipient: St. Ambrose University
FY 1999 Evaluate special collections/archives

Recipient: The Children’s Museum Foundation
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$25,000

$23,633

$12,837
$9,200
$20,000
$21,290
$2,585
$24,865
$21,543
$12,358
$2,700
$10,500
$2,566
$3,320
$5,950
$31,800
$8,790
$21,984
$14,250
$50,000

$18,065

$25,680

$9,300

$6,436

$50,000

$9,802
$5,940

$1,770



FY 1993 Farm life exhibit

Recipient: Third and Main Properties
FY 2008 Building at 202 W 3™ Street, Davenport

Recipient: Thomas A. Maehr
FY 1992 L.P. Best Apartments rehabilitation

Recipient: Wayne Hean, Davenport
FY 2002 James Hildreth house roof

Recipient: William J. McCarley llI
FY 2009 Horace G. and Dorothy L. Roberts house

Recipient: William John McKenzie
FY 2005 Rehab. Of 624 W. 6th St. in Davenport
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Lost Grove Lake WMA
FY 2015 Main boat ramp repair

FY 2021 Black locust control

Recipient: Princeton WMA

FY 2021 Remove trees from wetland cell
Total:
Open Space

Recipient: Lost Grove Lake
FY 1991 Doerscher tract

Recipient: Scott County Treasurer

FY 1992 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1993 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1994 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1995 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1996 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1997 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1998 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1999 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2002  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2003  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement
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$6,375

$40,000

$5,000

$15,257

$10,765

$28,500
$1,246,923

$43,543
$2,220

$4,950
$50,713

$32,200

$3,680
$512

$2,142
$6,308
$1,876
$1,928
$1,922
$2,182
$2,246
$2,346
$2,370
$2,392
$1,934
$2,008
$2,046
$2,046



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Recipient: City of Davenport

FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
2002
2011
2015

Greenway Habitat
Street plantings
City street plantings

Northwest Boulevard native ditches

Recipient: North Scott High School

FY

1991

Native planting

Recipient: Scott County Secondary Roads Department

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2017
2019
2019
2020

Roadside inventory for Scott County, lowa
Electronics for collecting roadside data

Equipment- fire PPE & hand tools
Equipment- FINN T90 hydroseeder
Ag Shield Roadside Sprayer

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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$2,046
$2,116
$2,238
$2,370
$2,500
$2,320
$2,378
$2,402
$2,444
$8,504
$2,742
$3,212
$3,326
$3,326
$3,356
$3,000
$118,418

$4,100
$9,316
$1,280
$4,815

$602

$2,700
$1,512
$564
$8,496
$6,900
$40,285

$7,956
$17,977
$5,133
$5,665
$1,018
$1,345
$5,216
$36,104



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Duck Creek Parkway
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Duck Creek Parkway
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Duck Creek Parkway
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Partners of Scott County Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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$11,490
$705
$7,130
$6,677
$34,999
$9,010
$1,273
$8,698
$1,473
$4,900
$1,977
$11,507
$3,850
$1,302
$2,880
$1,400
$8,000
$1,710
$2,565
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$1,985
$8,041
$2,010
$17,750
$6,274
$12,405
$11,728
$5,291
$11,978
$3,997
$24,580
$4,100
$5,431
$20,418
$11,383
$2,476
$2,218
$8,204
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,357
$3,364
$12,091
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$15,391
$8,584
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$506,645

Total REAP Allocations in Scott County: $5,858,448
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