## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2023 Region 9

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Scott



## **Scott County**

City Parks and	City Parks and Open Space				
Recipient: City	of Bette	endorf			
FY	1995	Crow Creek Park land acquisition	\$74,000		
FY	1996	Pigeon Creek Park development	\$150,000		
FY	1999	Crow Creek Park quarry restoration	\$150,000		
FY	2002	Pigeon Creek Park development	\$116,190		
FY	2004	Field Sike greenway and park	\$150,000		
FY	2010	Forest Grove Road- park land acquisition	\$150,000		
FY	2015	Forest Grove Park phase 1 forest area	\$150,000		
Recipient: City	of Dave	nport			
FY	1990	Duck Creek Parkway	\$300,000		
FY	1993	Davenport Riverfront Trail extension	\$225,000		
FY	1998	Centennial Park riverfront walkway	\$65,000		
FY	2001	Nahant Marsh	\$112,000		
FY	2006	Goose Creek recreational path	\$72,115		
FY	2008	Sunderbruch Park trail expansion	\$26,986		
FY	2009	Sunderbruch Park improvements	\$51,975		
FY	2014	River Heritage Park	\$300,000		
Recipient: City	of Walc	ott			
. FY	2008	Walcott Recreation Trail and Nature Park	\$74,900		
FY	2009	Walcott Recreation Trail and Nature Park	\$75,000		
		Total:	\$2,243,166		
County Conse	rvation				
Recipient: Cou	inty Spec	ial REAP Account			
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$49,323		
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086		
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$68,556		
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415		
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121		
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$33,687		
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917		
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$27,246		
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$25,477		
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288		
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587		
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$27,175		
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527		
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$31,630		
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$34,707		
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054		
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992		

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$34,876
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$32,293
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$37,338
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$37,706
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$25,841
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$1,005
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$31,122
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$36,958
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$38,424
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$37,652
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$52,326
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$60,753
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$59,012
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$51,393
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$40,374
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$37,603
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$52,382
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$51,389
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$51,691
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$53,165
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$39,632
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$32,545
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$39,081
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421

	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$39,033
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$38,232
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$38,865
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
Recipi		,	y Conservation Board	
	FY	1994	Wapsipinicon River Conservation Area	\$26,950
	FY	1998	Wapsipinicon River Conservation Area	\$30,000
			Total:	\$1,652,298
Histor	rical Rose	nurca Da	velopment	
	ient: Bish		<del></del>	
	FY	1990	Bishop's House exterior rehabilitation	\$36,500
			·	
Recipi	ient: Bus	-	eyhons Financial Group	
	FY	1991	Overview mansion restoration - Davenport	\$6,776
<b>D</b>	6.1	. ( D		
кесірі	ient: City FY	of Dave 1995	•	\$10,000
			Reconstruct front porch, LeClaire House Antoine LeClaire House restoration	\$10,000
	FY	1997 2000		\$25,000
	FY FY	2000	Antoine LeClaire House restoration  Antoine LeClaire House restoration	\$2,500
	гт	2002	Antonie Leciaire nouse restoration	\$20,000
Recipi	ient: Cou	nty Histo	oric Preservation Society	
·	FY	1990	Antoine LeClaire House restoration	\$46,000
	FY	1991	Antoine LeClaire House restoration	\$20,000
Recipi		•	Fire Antique Restoration Soc	
	FY	1994	Catalog, copy, & store photo collection	\$1,800
Recini	ient: Dav	ennort F	Historic Pres. Comm.	
псогр	FY	2015	Hamburg Historic District	\$15,895
				, -,
Recipi	ient: Dav	enport F	Public Library	
	FY	1990	Historical photographs	\$9,584
	FY	1992	Historic maps & plans preserve & catalog	\$10,675
	FY	2001	Panoramic negative preservation	\$16,295
	FY	2009	Microfilming Scott county minutes	\$12,761
		–	DI	
Recipi			Irner Platt	ć4F 000
	FY	2005	Jacob Suiter House in LeClaire	\$15,000
Recipi	ient: Fair	mount (	Cemetery Association	
	FY	2014	Preserving the Fairmount Cemetery Cremat	\$11,638
			,	. ,
		_	_	

Recipient: Family Museum of Arts, Science Found.

	FY	1998	Staff support - collection stabilization	\$10,500	
Recinie	nt: Figg	e Art Mu	ISPLIM		
псогра	FY	2014	Grant Wood archive preservation project	\$9,431	
Recipie	nt: First	Presbyt	erian Church of Davenport		
	FY	2007	Rehab of Kirkwood Street landing	\$26,000	
	FY	2022	Restoration and conservation of historic sta	\$29,959	
Recipie	nt: Fore	st Grove	School Preservation		
	FY	2015	Phase 2 rehabilitation work	\$33,000	
Recipie	nt: Frier	nds of Ar	t & Davenport Museum of Art		
	FY	1990	Grant Wood at home	\$6,814	
Pocinio	nt: Erior	nds of Da	avenport Public Library		
Recipie	FY	2021	Digitizing media from Bix Beiderbecke mus	\$14,847	
		2021	Digitizing media from bix belact beeke mas	714,047	
Recipie	nt: Frier	nds of M	LK, Inc.		
	FY	2023	Phase I iIntensive -level survey of historic building	\$26,710	
Recipie	nt: Gate	way Red	development Group		
·	FY	2005	Jipp Grocery in Davenport	\$5,500	
Pacinia	nt: Garr	man Ama	erican Heritage Center		
Recipie	FY	1996	Restore German American Heritage Center	\$25,000	
	FY	2000	Replace storefront of Heritage Center	\$20,000	
	FY	2010	Interactive historical exhibits	\$23,909	
	ГТ	2010	interactive historical exhibits	\$25,909	
Recipie	nt: John	E. Bush	man II		
	FY	1993	Overview mansion restoration - Davenport	\$15,000	
Recipie	nt: Judit	h Belfer			
·	FY	1991	Restoration of Hillside	\$20,000	
	FY	2007	Foundation restoration for Hillside	\$25,000	
	FY	2010	Boiler replacement	\$26,016	
Recinie	Recipient Licandro Management LLC				
recipie	FY	2022	John Hiller building south section wall R3	\$30,000	
	• •	2022	John Time: Januari, Joach Jestier Hair Ne	φου,σου	
Recipie	nt: One	Eighty			
	FY	2019	Bell tower repairs to the historic St. Joseph	\$46,354	
Recipient: Palmer College of Chiropractic					
	FY	1991	Repair plaster ceiling at 1000 Brady St.	\$15,000	
	FY	1991	Cataloging B.J. Palmer papers	\$14,988	
	FY	1993	Microfilm chiropractor & fountainhead	\$4,410	
				. , -	

Recipient: Patti Sanderson and Carl Grail Jr.

FY	1991	Charles Biederbeck House	\$25,000			
Recipient: Pri	Recipient: Princeton Days, Inc.					
FY	2009	Rehabilitation of community building	\$23,633			
Recinient: Du	tnam Mu	seum of History and Science				
FY	1990	Field Research: Iowa's eastern border	\$12,837			
FY	1990	Replace windows for collection preservation	\$9,200			
FY	1991	Analysis, cataloging, storing photo collection	\$20,000			
FY	1991	Bix and beyond: music in the Quad Cities	\$21,290			
FY	1992	Nitrate negative collection reproduction	\$2,585			
FY	1992	Music in Quad Cities: living traditions	\$24,865			
FY	1993	Collections management	\$21,543			
FY	1998	Preserve early historic manuscripts	\$12,358			
FY	1999	Preserve & secure historical collection	\$2,700			
FY	2000	Preserve free studio collection	\$10,500			
FY	2004	Map collection storage	\$2,566			
FY	2005	Lantern slide collection storage	\$3,320			
FY	2006	Collections management	\$5,950			
FY	2008	Conservation of steamboat figurehead	\$31,800			
FY	2014	Conservation and exhibition of Isaac Wethe	\$8,790			
FY	2015	Expansion of collection	\$21,984			
FY	2023	Enhancing history through the filmmaker's	\$14,250			
FY	2023	The vault	\$50,000			
Recipient: Ra	nzow IIC	` Davennort				
FY	2001	Ranzow House roof & exterior repairs	\$18,065			
			Ψ = 0,000			
Recipient: Re	becca and	d William McCarley				
FY	2010	Exterior/ energy updates, Robert's House	\$25,680			
Recipient: Ro	bert and	Margaret Rapsilber				
FY	1991	Christie's Restaurant ext. renovation	\$9,300			
Recipient: Ro FY			¢6.426			
ΓĬ	2006	Sod House roof replacement	\$6,436			
Recipient: Sacred Heart Cathedral						
FY	2017	Preserving and restoring Sacred Heart Cathedral	\$50,000			
Recipient: Sco	Recipient: Scott County Library System					
FY	2017	N Scott Press newspaper preservation	\$9,802			
FY	2023	History of the North Scott Community School	\$5,940			
Recipient: St.		•	64 770			
FY	1999	Evaluate special collections/archives	\$1,770			

Recipient: The Children's Museum Foundation

	FY	1993	Farm life exhibit	\$6,375
Recinie	nt· Thir	d and Ma	ain Properties	
recipie	FY		Building at 202 W 3 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Davenport	\$40,000
				7 ,
Recipie	nt: Thor	nas A. N	1aehr	
	FY	1992	L.P. Best Apartments rehabilitation	\$5,000
<b>.</b>				
Recipie	-		, Davenport	Ć1F 2F7
	FY	2002	James Hildreth house roof	\$15,257
Recipie	nt: Willi	am J. Mo	cCarley III	
	FY	2009	Horace G. and Dorothy L. Roberts house	\$10,765
			·	
Recipie			McKenzie	
	FY	2005	Rehab. Of 624 W. 6th St. in Davenport	\$28,500
			Total:	\$1,246,923
Land N	1000000	ant		
	<u>lanagem</u> ent: Lost		ake WMA	
recipie	FY	2015	Main boat ramp repair	\$43,543
	FY	2021	• •	\$2,220
				, , -
Recipie	nt: Princ	ceton W	MA	
	FY	2021	Remove trees from wetland cell	\$4,950
			Total:	\$50,713
Open S	<u>pace</u> ent: Lost	Graval	ako	
Recipie	FY	1991	Doerscher tract	\$32,200
	• •	1331	botistici tidet	732,200
Recipie	nt: Scot	t County	Treasurer	
	FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,680
	FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$512
	FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,142
	FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,308
	FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,876
	FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,928
	FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,922
	FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,182
	FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,246
	FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,346
	FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,370
	FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,392
	FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,934
	FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,008
	FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,046
	FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,046

FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,046
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,116
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,238
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,370
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,500
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,320
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,378
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,402
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,444
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,504
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,742
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,212
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,326
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,326
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,356
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,000
		Total:	\$118,418
5 1:1.14			
Roadside Veg Recipient: Cit		nnort	
FY	1994	Greenway Habitat	\$4,100
FY	2002	Street plantings	\$9,316
FY	2011	City street plantings	\$1,280
FY	2015	Northwest Boulevard native ditches	\$4,815
			, ,
Recipient: No	rth Scott	High School	
FY	1991	Native planting	\$602
		y Secondary Roads Department	ć2.700
FY	2017	Roadside inventory for Scott County, Iowa	\$2,700
FY	2017	Electronics for collecting roadside data  Equipment- fire PPE & hand tools	\$1,512
FY	2019	• •	\$564 \$8,496
FY	2019	Equipment- FINN T90 hydroseeder	
FY	2020	Ag Shield Roadside Sprayer	\$6,900 \$40,385
		Total:	\$40,285
Soil and Wate	er Enhanc	ement	
		ter Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$7,956
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$17,977
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,133
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,665
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,018
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,216
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$36,104

FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,490
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation Forestry & native vegetation	\$705
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$7,130
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,677
FY	1996	Duck Creek Parkway	\$34,999
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,010
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,273
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,698
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,473
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,900
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,977
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$1,577
FY	2001	Duck Creek Parkway	\$3,850
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,302
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$2,880
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$1,400
FY	2002	Duck Creek Parkway	\$8,000
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,710
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$2,565
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Partners of Scott County Watershed	\$17,750
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,274
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$12,405
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$11,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,291
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$24,580
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,431
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$20,418
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$11,383
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$8,204
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061

FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$12,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,391
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$8,584
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
		Total:	\$506,645

Total REAP Allocations in Scott County: \$5,858,448